du Treil, Lundin & Rackley, Inc.

Consulting Engineers

TECHNICAL EXHIBIT
DIGITAL FLASH-CUT APPLICATION FOR
TV TRANSLATOR STATION K17GT (FACILITY ID 128241)
PRICE, UTAH
CH 17 0.03 KW (MAX-DA)

Technical Narrative

This Technical Exhibit supports a flash-cut application for TV translator

station K17GT. Station K17GT is operating on analog channel 17 with a directional antenna

maximum (visual) effective radiated power (ERP) of 0.38 kilowatts and an antenna height
above mean sea level (RCAMSL) of 2934 meters (BNPTT-20000831AUI).

Summary of Proposed Facilities

Below is a tabulation of the proposed paired digital facility:

Channel:
Geographic Coordinates:

Antenna Structure Registration:
Overall Tower Height:

Ground Elevation:

Radiation Center:

Antenna Type:

Antenna Major Lobe Orientation:
Transmitter Power Output:
Emissions Mask:

Transmission Line:

Maximum Effective Radiated Power:

17

39° 31’ 47” North Latitude
111° 03’ 04” West Longitude
N/A

45 meters

2894 meters

2934 meters AMSL

40 meters (130 feet) AGL
Scala 4DR-4-2HW (6.0 dBd)
85° True

10 Watts

Stringent

LDF5-50A (7/8” Foam — 150 feet)
0.03 kilowatt
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Allocation Considerations

A study has been conducted to assure that the proposal will not create
prohibited interference with other licensed, authorized or pending analog or digital TV,
LPTV/translator and Class A TV stations. Using the procedures outlined in the FCC’s OET-
69 Bulletin, a 1 kilometer cell size resolution and 1990 U.S. Census, the proposal complies
with the current FCC policy (i.e., less than 0.5% new interference caused to other pertinent
assignments). If necessary, a waiver of the FCC rules is respectfully requested based on use
of the procedures outlined in the FCC’s OET-69 Bulletin to the remaining LPTV/translator
stations.

The applicant recognizes the proposal is secondary to authorized full-service
analog and DTV operations. The applicant understands that it must correct and/or eliminate

prohibited interference that may result from its proposed operation.

Radiofrequency Electromagnetic Field Exposure

The proposed K17GT facilities were evaluated in terms of potential radio
frequency (RF) energy exposure at ground level to workers and the general public. The
radiation center for the antenna is located 40 meters above ground level. The proposed
maximum ERP is 0.03 kilowatt. Based on a conservative downward relative field value of
0.5, the calculated power density at ground level will not exceed 0.0002 mW/cm? or less than
5% of the FCC's recommended limit of 0.33 mW/cm? for channel 17 for an “uncontrolled”
environment.
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Access to the transmitting site will be restricted and appropriately marked with
warning signs. In the event that workers or other authorized personnel enter restricted areas
or climb the tower, appropriate measures will be taken to assure worker safety with respect to
radio frequency radiation exposure. Such measures include reducing the average exposure by
spreading out the work over a longer period of time, wearing "accepted” RFR protective
clothing and/or RFR exposure monitors or scheduling work when the stations are at reduced
power or shut down.

It is noted that this statement only addresses the potential for radiofrequency
electromagnetic field exposure.

Charles A. Cooper

du Treil, Lundin & Rackley, Inc.
201 Fletcher Avenue

Sarasota, Florida 34237

(941) 329-6000

March 22, 2007
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TECHNICAL EXHIBIT
DIGITAL FLASH-CUT APPLICATION FOR
TV TRANSLATOR STATION K17GT (FACILITY ID 128241)
PRICE, UTAH
CH 17 0.03 KW (MAX-DA)

OET-69 Interference Analysis

Census data selected: 1990
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM
Date: 03-22-2007 Time: 13:35:50
Record Selected for Analysis
K17GT USERRECORD-01 PRICE Ut Us

Channel 17 ERP 0.03 kW  HAAT 534. m RCAMSL 02934 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 039-31-47 Longitude 0111-03-04

Status APP Zone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000020741 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 85.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Ceg) (kW) (m (km)
0.0 0.018 660.1 26.7
45.0 0.024 885.7 31.7
90.0 0.028 976.6 33.8
135.0 0.030 816.8 32.0
180.0 0.013 420.3 20.8
225.0 0.000 230.3 1.7
270.0 0.000 135.8 3.3
315.0 0.000 145.8 3.2

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station
Station
K17GT 17 PRICE UT BNPTT20000831AUl

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
K17GT 17 PRICE UT USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountian

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call
K14LwW
K15GI
K15CD
K15GQ
K15FL
K15FP
960703KK
K15FF
K16HC-D
K16HD-D
NEW
K16EW
NEW
KUPX
K16HA-D
K16EQ
K16DA
KO8CM
K16HE-D
NEW
960710KR
K17GE
KRMJ
K17GC
K17CO
K54AS
KOBF
K171K-D
K17GS
K17HD
K17HR-D
K171A-D
K17FQ
K17HU-D
K17HW-D
K17HT-D
K17HQ-D
NEW
K171B-D
NEW
K1711-D
K16B0O-D
K17HX-D
K17FF
K171H-D
K171E-D
K171F-D
K17DM
K17DG
K17FC
NEW
K17HV-D
960705KJ
K55GF
NEW
KRMJ
K18CG
K18HU-D
K18GV
K18GX
NEW
K18HS-D
961119KK
961118KE
K18Fz
K18HV-D
K18FT
K18HO

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State
PRICE UT

City/State
MYTON UT
FREMONT UT
MAYFIELD UT
ORANGEVILLE UT
PARK CITY, ECT. UT
PEOA,OAKLEY UT
PRICE UT
SALINA & REDMOND UT
CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT
GREEN RIVER UT
MAYFIELD UT
ORANGEVILLE UT
PARK CITY UT
PROVO UT
RURAL DUCHESNE CNTY. UT
RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT
RURAL UINTAH COUNTY UT
SALINA UT
SIGURD & SALINA UT
EVANSTON, ETC. WY
PAGE AZ
DOVE CREEK CO
GRAND JUNCTION CO
PITKIN CO
GEORGETOWN 1D
MALAD CITY ID
FARMINGTON NM
CANE BEDS,AZ/HILDALE UT
CEDAR CITY UT
CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT
EMERY UT
ESCALANTE UT
FREMONT UT
GARFIELD COUNTY UT
GREEN RIVER UT
HANKSVILLE UT
HATCH UT
HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT
KANAB UT
LOGAN UT
LOGAN UT
MILFORD UT
MINERSVILLE UT
MODENA, ETC. UT
MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET UT
NAVAJO MOUNTAIN SCHO UT
OLJETO UT
RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT
RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT
SALINA & REDMOND UT
ST. GEORGE UT
TROPIC/CANNONVILLE UT
VERNAL UT
WENDOVER UT
EVANSTON WY
GRAND JUNCTION CO
BOULDER UT
CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT
HEBER & MIDWAY UT
LEVAN UT
MAYFIELD UT
MYTON UT
OGDEN UT
OGDEN UT
ORANGEVILLE UT
PEOA, OAKLEY UT
RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT
SALINA & REDMOND UT

Dist(km)
95.1
131.9
74.1
36.4
134.3
135.2
22.2
101.5
138.7
96.8
74.8
36.4
151.7
112.2
95.1
141.3
189.3
101.5
101.5
202.9
285.2
270.6
204.9
403.6
331.0
299.8
400.6
380.8
272.0
178.8
67.6
186.2
131.9
140.8
96.8
132.1
235.8
211.2
303.0
198.5
260.6
223.2
223.2
309.4
295.3
279.9
283.7
95.2
151.7
101.5
351.1
220.9
158.4
287.1
313.9
204.9
182.5
138.7
120.3
66.7
74.8
95.0
200.8
170.4
36.4
135.2
141.3
101.5

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Status
CcP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
CcP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
CP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
CP
LIC
CcP
CP
CP
CP
APP
CP
APP
CP
APP
CP MOD
LIC
CP
CcP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
CP
APP
CcP
APP
LIC
LIC
CcP
LIC
LIC
APP
CcP
APP
APP
LIC
CcP
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

BNPTT -20000831AUH
BLTT -20030130AGR
BLTT -1989022810

BLTT -20040902AAS
BLTT -20030612ADK
BLTT -20030618ABD
BPET -19960703KK

BLTT -20030815ADF
BDCCDTT  -20061004A1B
BDCCDTT  -20061003AAT
BSFDTT -20060630CWF
BLTT -20030806ABU
BSFDTL -20060630C0OL
BLCT -19980423KF

BDCCDTT  -20061003AGN
BLTT -20030903ABY
BLTT -199308301J

BSTA -20060127AAK
BDCCDTT  -20061010ACM
BSFDTT -20060630A0Q
BPET -19960710KR

BLTTL -20030506ABE
BLEDT -20060630ABE
BLTT -20060110ABK
BLTT -19891215IC

BDISTT -20051115AEY
BPCDT -19991028AEJ
BDCCDTT  -20061011ABZ
BNPTTL -20000831BOE
BLTT -20050420ABK
BDCCDTT  -20061003AAJ
BDCCDTT  -20061004AGQ
BLTT -20011205AAF
BDCCDTT  -20061005AAM
BDCCDTT  -20061003AAS
BDCCDTT  -20061004AJQ
BDCCDTT  -20061002BYQ
BSFDTT -20060630B0OC
BDCCDTT  -20061006ACZ
BSFDTL -20060630CTL
BDCCDTL  -20061024AGA
BSTA -20060125AAD
BMPDTT -20070130AJU
BLTT -20020916AAD
BDCCDTT  -20061023ADT
BDCCDTT  -20061023ADA
BDCCDTT  -20061023ADH
BLTT -199504051D

BLTT -19940415I1E

BLTT -20030815ADK
BNPTTL -20000831EDT
BDCCDTT  -20061006ABZ
BPET -19960705KJ

BDISTT -20060323ABO
BNPTTL -20000831EHA
BLET -20061107ACK
BLTT -198902271H

BDCCDTT  -20061004AIL
BLTT -20060117ABB
BLTT -20041108ABS
BSFDTT -20060630CWG
BDCCDTT  -20061003AGO
BPET -19961119KK

BPET -19961118KE

BLTT -20030806ABP
BDCCDTT  -20061010ALX
BLTT -20030903ABZ
BLTT -20050207ABK
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19 K19EY MYTON UT 95.2 LIC BLTT -20040319AFZ
19 K18DF PRICE UT 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20030808ABV
20 K20GE GARFIELD, ETC. UT 141.3 LIC BLTT -20030903ACA
20 K20GP ORANGEVILLE UT 36.4 LIC BLTT -20030806ABH
21 K21DY HEBER CITY UT 120.3 LIC BLTT -19940302J1

21 K21FT MYTON UT 95.2 LIC BLTT -20040319AGB
21 NEW PARK CITY UT 134.3 APP BNPTTL -20000829AY1
21 K21EZ PRICE UT 25.7 LIC BLTT -199510031G

21 K21FL SALINA & REDMOND UT 101.5 LIC BLTT -20030815ADL
24 K24F1 ORANGEVILLE UT 36.4 LIC BLTT -20030806ABM
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 141.3 LIC BLTT -20030814ABQ
24 K24GK SALINA UT 101.5 LIC BLTT -20040914ABC
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 141.3 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 K25HF HEBER CITY UT 120.3 LIC BLTT -20031218ACG
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 66.1 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 95.2 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 K25DL PARK CITY UT 134.3 LIC BLTT -199104031A

25 NEW PRICE UT 25.7 APP BNPTTL -20000831AMY
25 NEW PRICE UT 22.3 APP BNPTT -20000830ACR

%%%%6%6%%%%%%6%%%%%%6%%%%%%%%%%%% %%%%%% % %%%%% % %%6%%%% %% %% %% % % %% %% % %% %% %% % %% %%

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
14 K14LW MYTON UT BNPTT -20000831AUH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 370.2 CP BPCDT -19991101AF0
14  KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 370.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151
14 NEW ROOSEVELT UT 53.9 APP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGR
14  KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.7 LIC BLCT -19951010KE
14  KJIWY-DT JACKSON WY 344.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO157
15 960703KK PRICE UT 83.8 APP BPET -19960703KK
17  K17GT PRICE UT 95.1 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 108.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
28  KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060609ABM
28  KSTU-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO730
29  K29EZ FRUITLAND, ETC. UT 19.5 LIC BLTT -20040319AGM
29  KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 123.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO770
29  KUPX PROVO UT 123.7 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
29  K29CM RURAL CARBON COUNTY UT 68.1 LIC BLTT -199201021A
29  K29EX TABIONA & MYTON UT 0.3 LIC BLTT -20031002ABV
29  NEW WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 44.7 APP BNPTT -20000828BIM
17  K17GT PRICE UT 95.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHEFR R R R R A AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15GI FREMONT UT BLTT -20030130AGR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 352.5 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-DT DURANGO CO 352.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O163
15 KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 259.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0164
15 KFQX GRAND JUNCTION CO 259.9 CP BPCDT -19991101AGO
15 K15GN BULLFROG UT 134.9 LIC BLTT -20040614AFT
15 K15EM ESCALANTE UT 71.8 LIC BLTT -19960208JA
15 K15CD MAYFIELD UT 76.5 LIC BLTT -1989022810
15 K15FQ MILFORD, ETC. UT 144_.0 LIC BLTT -20030724ADV
15 K15GQ ORANGEVILLE UT 96.3 LIC BLTT -20040902AAS
15 960703KK PRICE UT 148.5 APP BPET -19960703KK
15 K15HF-D RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 40.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061003ADF
15 K15FF SALINA & REDMOND UT 53.7 LIC BLTT -20030815ADF

17 K17GT PRICE UT 131.9 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl

Figure 1



19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 43.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
17 K17GT PRICE UT 131.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHEF R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15CD MAYFIELD UT BLTT -1989022810

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 392.8 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-DT DURANGO CO 392.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0163
15 KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 257.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0164
15 KFQX GRAND JUNCTION CO 257.3 CP BPCDT -19991101AGO
15 K15GI FREMONT UT 76.5 LIC BLTT -20030130AGR
15 K15FQ MILFORD, ETC. UT 150.3 LIC BLTT -20030724ADV
15 K15HG-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 55.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHP
15 K15GQ ORANGEVILLE UT 51.6 LIC BLTT -20040902AAS
15 960703KK PRICE UT 95.7 APP BPET -19960703KK
15 K15FF SALINA & REDMOND UT 29.6 LIC BLTT -20030815ADF
16 NEW MAYFIELD UT 0.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWF
16 KUPX PROVO UT 130.4 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
17 K17GT PRICE UT 74.1 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 84.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 60.8 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
17 K17GT PRICE UT 74.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

TR T R T R T R R T R T R R TR T R R TR T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15GQ ORANGEVILLE UT BLTT -20040902AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 356.3 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-DT DURANGO CO 356.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0163
15  KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 207.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O164
15  KFQX GRAND JUNCTION CO 207.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AG0O
15  K15GlI FREMONT UT 96.3 LIC BLTT -20030130AGR
15  K15HH-D GREEN RIVER UT 86.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AAU
15  K15CD MAYFIELD UT 51.6 LIC BLTT -1989022810
15 K15FQ MILFORD, ETC. UT 200.7 LIC BLTT -20030724ADV
15  K15HG-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 42.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHP
15 960703KK PRICE UT 52.4 APP BPET -19960703KK
15  K15FF SALINA & REDMOND UT 73.3 LIC BLTT -20030815ADF
15 K15DI VERNAL UT 214.6 LIC BLTT -19940328JF
16 K16EW ORANGEVILLE UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030806ABU
17  K17GT PRICE UT 36.4 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 97.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 101.9 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
17  K17GT PRICE UT 36.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

TR T T R T R T R R T R T R R TR T R TR T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15FL PARK CITY, ECT. UT BLTT -20030612ADK

Figure 1



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KJZzZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 57.3 LIC BLCT -19951010KE
15  KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 297.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0164
15  KFQX GRAND JUNCTION CO 297.3 CP BPCDT -19991101AG0O
15 KPIF POCATELLO ID 256.1 LIC BLCT -20040301AWJ
15  K15GQ ORANGEVILLE UT 166.9 LIC BLTT -20040902AAS
15  KI15FP PEOA,OAKLEY UT 14.2 LIC BLTT -20030618ABD
15 960703KK PRICE UT 133.9 APP BPET -19960703KK
15 K18FJ SALT LAKE CITY UT 33.7 CP BDISDTT  -20060329ACT
15 KI15FR EVANSTON, ETC. WY 90.9 LIC BLTT -20021230AAG
16 KUPX PROVO UT 56.7 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
17  K17GT PRICE UT 134.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AU1
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 96.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
29  KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 57.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO770
29  KUPX PROVO UT 57.3 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
30  Kucw OGDEN UT 57.3 LIC BLCT -20001019ABP
30 K30JJ-D PARK CITY UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AET
17  K17GT PRICE UT 134.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHAH R HH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15FP PEOA,OAKLEY UT BLTT -20030618ABD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 71.1 LIC BLCT -19951010KE
15 KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 289.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0164
15 KFQX GRAND JUNCTION CO 289.3 CP BPCDT -19991101AG0O
15 KPIF POCATELLO ID 256.6 LIC BLCT -20040301AWJ
15 K15GQ ORANGEVILLE UT 169.2 LIC BLTT -20040902AAS
15 K15FL PARK CITY, ECT. UT 14.2 LIC BLTT -20030612ADK
15 960703KK PRICE UT 132.4 APP BPET -19960703KK
15 K18FJ SALT LAKE CITY UT 45.2 CP BDISDTT -20060329ACT
15 K15DI1 VERNAL UT 192.6 LIC BLTT -19940328JF
15 K15FR EVANSTON, ETC. WY 80.0 LIC BLTT -20021230AAG
16 KUPX PROVO UT 68.9 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
17 K17GT PRICE UT 135.2 CP BNPTT -20000831AUlI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 105.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 71.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO770
29 KUPX PROVO UT 71.1 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
30 KUCW OGDEN UT 71.1 LIC BLCT -20001019ABP
30 K30JJ-D PARK CITY UT 14.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061011AET
30 NEW SAMAK UT 13.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630AQU
30 NEW WANSHIP UT 10.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630AQC
17 K17GT PRICE UT 135.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHEFR R R R R AR R A R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 NEW PRICE UT DTVPLN -NPLNO937

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KIZZTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 165.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO908
15 KREZ-DT DURANGO CO 363.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0163
15 KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 187.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0164
15 NEW POCATELLO ID 390.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO919

16 KZARTV ~ PROVO UT 96.7 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO973

Figure 1



17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 96.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  NEW VERNAL UT 137.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1005
30 KOOGTV  OGDEN UT 165.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1395
Results for: 15N UT PRICE DTVPLN NPLN0937 PLN
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 18526 813.7
not affected by terrain losses 18526 805.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 960703KK  PRICE UT BPET -19960703KK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 165.6 LIC BLCT -19951010KE
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 363.6 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-DT DURANGO CO 363.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0163
15 KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 187.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0164
15 KFQX GRAND JUNCTION CO 187.6 CP BPCDT -19991101AGO
15 KPIF POCATELLO 1D 389.0 LIC BLCT -20040301AWJ
16 KUPX PROVO UT 121.2 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 96.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 137.2 APP BPET -19960705KJ
30 KUCW OGDEN UT 166.1 LIC BLCT -20001019ABP
17 K17GT PRICE UT 22.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHA AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 K15FF SALINA & REDMOND UT BLTT -20030815ADF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 391.4 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-DT DURANGO CO 391.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0163
15 KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 271.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0164
15  KFQX GRAND JUNCTION CO 271.2 CP BPCDT -19991101AG0
15  K15GlI FREMONT UT 53.7 LIC BLTT -20030130AGR
15  K15CD MAYFIELD UT 29.6 LIC BLTT -1989022810
15 K15FQ MILFORD, ETC. UT 128.6 LIC BLTT -20030724ADV
15  K15GQ ORANGEVILLE UT 73.3 LIC BLTT -20040902AAS
15 960703KK PRICE UT 122.3 APP BPET -19960703KK
15 K15HF-D RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 41.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003ADF
16  KO8CM SALINA UT 0.0 APP BSTA -20060127AAK
16  K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACM
17 K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 109.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
19  KUES RICHFIELD UT 31.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
30 K30GA GARFIELD COUNTY UT 41.6 LIC BLTT -20030814AKE
17 K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16HC-D CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT  BDCCDTT  -20061004AIB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 961001KK FLAGSTAFF AZ 370.4 APP BPET -19961001KK

Figure 1



16 K16EW ORANGEVILLE UT 102.4 LIC BLTT -20030806ABU
16 KUPX PROVO UT 227.2 LIC BLCT -19980423KF

16 K16EQ RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 73.0 LIC BLTT -20030903ABY
17 K17GT PRICE UT 138.7 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 K17GT PRICE UT 138.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16HD-D GREEN RIVER UT BDCCDTT  -20061003AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 124.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O164
15 KFQX GRAND JUNCTION CO 124.4 CP BPCDT -19991101AG0O
15 K15HH-D GREEN RIVER UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AAU
15 960703KK PRICE UT 88.7 APP BPET -19960703KK
16 K16EW ORANGEVILLE UT 86.7 LIC BLTT -20030806ABU
16 KUPX PROVO UT 208.4 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
16 K16EQ RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 170.9 LIC BLTT -20030903ABY
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 124.5 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17 K17HW-D GREEN RIVER UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AAS
17 K17GT PRICE UT 96.8 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 K17GT PRICE UT 96.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 NEW MAYFIELD UT BSFDTT -20060630CWF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15  K15CD MAYFIELD UT 0.7 LIC BLTT -1989022810
15 960703KK PRICE UT 96.4 APP BPET -19960703KK
16  K16EW ORANGEVILLE UT 52.3 LIC BLTT -20030806ABU
16 KUPX PROVO UT 130.5 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
16  K16EQ RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 70.6 LIC BLTT -20030903ABY
16  KO8CM SALINA UT 29.1 APP BSTA -20060127AAK
16  K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 29.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACM
17  K17GT PRICE UT 74.8 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 84.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 K17GT PRICE UT 74.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16EW ORANGEVILLE UT BLTT -20030806ABU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15  K15GQ ORANGEVILLE UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20040902AAS
15 960703KK PRICE UT 52.4 APP BPET -19960703KK
16  K16HD-D GREEN RIVER UT 86.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AAT
16 NEW MAYFIELD UT 52.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWF
16 KUPX PROVO UT 136.7 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
16  K16EQ RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT  110.0 LIC BLTT -20030903ABY

16 KO8CM SALINA UT 73.4 APP BSTA -20060127AAK

Figure 1



16 K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 73.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACM
17 K17HR-D EMERY UT 31.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AAJ
17 K17GT PRICE UT 36.4 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 97.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284

19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 101.9 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
17 K17GT PRICE UT 36.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 NEW PARK CITY UT BSFDTL -20060630COL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KMVT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 320.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0215
16  K16EW ORANGEVILLE UT 185.0 LIC BLTT -20030806ABU
16 KUPX PROVO UT 74.5 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
17  K17GT PRICE UT 151.7 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 115.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17DG RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 0.2 LIC BLTT -199404151E
17  K17GT PRICE UT 151.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 KZARTV PROVO UT DTVPLN -NPLNO973

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KJZZTV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 91.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO908
15 NEW PRICE UT 96.7 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO937
16  KMVT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 381.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0215
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  NEW VERNAL UT 204.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1005
19 NEW RICHFIELD UT 137.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1061
20 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 92.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1092
24 NEW OGDEN UT 92.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1229
30 KOOGTV  OGDEN UT 91.8 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1395

Results for: 16N UT PROVO DTVPLN NPLNO973 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 959051 13974.9
not affected by terrain losses 311782 7673.5
lost to NTSC IX 7211 154.1
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 7211 154.1

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

16 KUPX PROVO UT BLCT -19980423KF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KJZzZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 47.4 LIC BLCT -19951010KE
15 960703KK PRICE UT 121.2 APP BPET -19960703KK
16  KMVT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 341.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0215
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 46.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 198.9 APP BPET -19960705KJ
18  960722KV OGDEN UT 111.4 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 98.4 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 75.3 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 111.4 APP BPET -19960726KR
20  KTMw SALT LAKE CITY UT 47_.4 CP MOD BMPCT -19990308KF
24  KPNZ OGDEN UT 48.0 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK

24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 48.0 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
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30 KUCW OGDEN UT 48.0 LIC BLCT -20001019ABP
17 K17GT PRICE UT 112.2 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16HA-D RURAL DUCHESNE CNTY. UT  BDCCDTT  -20061003AGN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 960703KK PRICE UT 83.8 APP BPET -19960703KK
16  K16EW ORANGEVILLE UT 131.5 LIC BLTT -20030806ABU
16 KUPX PROVO UT 97.4 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
16  K16DA RURAL UINTAH COUNTY UT 118.0 LIC BLTT -199308301J
17  K17GT PRICE UT 95.1 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 108.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17DM RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT 0.3 LIC BLTT -199504051D
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 101.5 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17 K17GT PRICE UT 95.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHH R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16EQ RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT  BLTT -20030903ABY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 140.8 CP BPCDT -19991101AF0
14  KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 140.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151
15  K15GlI FREMONT UT 39.9 LIC BLTT -20030130AGR
15 K15HF-D RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 0.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003ADF
15  KI15FF SALINA & REDMOND UT 41.6 LIC BLTT -20030815ADF
16  K16CK ELY NV 259.3 CP BNPTTL -20000829A0B
16  KINC LAS VEGAS NV 389.8 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACH
16  KINC-DT LAS VEGAS NV 389.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0235
16  K16HC-D CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT 73.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004A1B
16  K16Fz CEDAR CITY UT 130.9 CP BNPTTL -20000807AHQ
16  K16FN HENRIEVILLE UT 109.4 LIC BLTT -20030305ABA
16 NEW MAYFIELD UT 70.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWF
16 K16EW ORANGEVILLE UT 110.0 LIC BLTT -20030806ABU
16  KUPX PROVO UT 194.1 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
16  KO8CM SALINA UT 41.5 APP BSTA -20060127AAK
16  K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 41.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACM
17  K17HD CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 38.7 LIC BLTT -20050420ABK
17  K17FQ FREMONT UT 39.9 LIC BLTT -20011205AAF
17  K17HU-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 0.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005AAM
17  K17GT PRICE UT 141.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 41.6 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
19  KUES RICHFIELD UT 11.0 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
31  K311Y-D CIRCLEVILLE UT 38.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003ACE
31  KO3AS RICHFIELD UT 11.0 APP BSTA -20060127AAH
31 K31JI-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 11.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACU
17  K17GT PRICE UT 141.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16DA RURAL UINTAH COUNTY UT BLTT -199308301J
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Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KUSA-DT DENVER CO 377.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0208
16  KUSA-TV DENVER CO 377.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000501ADN
16  K16FX STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 224.3 CP BNPTTL -20000830BKP
16 KUPX PROVO UT 213.3 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
16  KFNE RIVERTON WY 320.1 CP BPCDT -20000110AAF
16  KFNE-DT RIVERTON WY 320.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0249
17  K17GT PRICE UT 189.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 37.3 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17  K17GT PRICE UT 189.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 KO8CM SALINA UT BSTA -20060127AAK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 960703KK PRICE UT 122.3 APP BPET -19960703KK
15 K15FF SALINA & REDMOND UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030815ADF
16 NEW MAYFIELD UT 29.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWF
16 K16EW ORANGEVILLE UT 73.4 LIC BLTT -20030806ABU
16 KUPX PROVO UT 155.9 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
16 K16EQ RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 41.5 LIC BLTT -20030903ABY
16 K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACM
17 K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 109.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
17 K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT BDCCDTT -20061010ACM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 960703KK PRICE UT 122.3 APP BPET -19960703KK
15  KI15FF SALINA & REDMOND UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030815ADF
16 NEW MAYFIELD UT 29.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWF
16 K16EW ORANGEVILLE UT 73.4 LIC BLTT -20030806ABU
16 KUPX PROVO UT 155.9 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
16  K16EQ RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 41.5 LIC BLTT -20030903ABY
16  KO8CM SALINA UT 0.0 APP BSTA -20060127AAK
17  K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 CP BNPTT -20000831AU1
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 109.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
17  K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 NEW EVANSTON, ETC. WY BSFDTT -20060630A0Q

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Figure 1



Figure 1

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 K15FR EVANSTON, ETC. WY 0.0 LIC BLTT -20021230AAG
16 KMVT-DT TWIN FALLS 1D 328.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0215
16 KUPX PROVO UT 147.6 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
16 K16DA RURAL UINTAH COUNTY UT 136.7 LIC BLTT -199308301J
16 KFNE RIVERTON WY 322.1 CP BPCDT -20000110AAF
16 KFNE-DT RIVERTON WY 322.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0249
17 K17GT PRICE UT 202.9 CP BNPTT -20000831AUlI
17 K17GT PRICE UT 202.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 NEW PAGE AZ DTVPLN -NPLNO979

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 136.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO151
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 376.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 309.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272
17  KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 323.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 317.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
18  NEW ST. GEORGE UT 168.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1035
Results for: 17N AZ PAGE DTVPLN NPLNO979 PLN
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 9490 7740.4
not affected by terrain losses 9376 6257.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 7 20.0
lost to all IX 7 20.0
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 960710KR  PAGE AZ BPET -19960710KR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 136.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AF0
14  KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 136.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 343.7 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 376.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 309.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272
17  KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 323.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 317.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
18  KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 168.0 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
17 K17GT PRICE UT 285.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17GE DOVE CREEK CO BLTTL -20030506ABE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KREZ-TV DURANGO CO 104.7 LIC BLCDT -20030324ADD
15 KREZ-DT DURANGO CO 104.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0163
15  KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 145.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0164
15  KFQX GRAND JUNCTION CO 145.2 CP BPCDT -19991101AG0O
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 259.1 APP BPET -19960710KR
17  KMGH-DT DENVER CO 385.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0252

17 KMGH-TV DENVER CO 386.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000421AAV
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17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 145.2 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17 KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 154.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253

17 KAZQ ALBUQUERQUE NM 358.4 LIC BLEDT -20051012ACK
17 KAZQ-DT ALBUQUERQUE NM 358.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0271

17 KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 133.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272

17 K171H-D MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET UT 65.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADT
17 K17GT PRICE UT 270.6 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 348.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284

17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 300.3 APP BPET -19960705KJ

20 KRMU DURANGO CO 104.7 CP MOD BMPEDT -20050414ACG
20 KRMU DURANGO CO 104.7 LIC BLEDT -20041012A1IM
32 K32EY DOVE CREEK CO 0.8 LIC BLTTL -19990503JB

17 K17GT PRICE UT 270.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO DTVPLN -DTVP0253

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  NEW PAGE AZ 376.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO979
17  KMGH-DT DENVER CO 269.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0252
17  KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 262.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 325.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  NEW VERNAL UT 189.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1005
18  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1011

Results for: 17A CO GRAND JUNCTION DTVPLN DTVP0253 PLN

HAAT 883.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 114073 17014.9
not affected by terrain losses 95666 13818.1
lost to NTSC IX 3 24.9
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 15.9
lost to ATV IX only 0 17.9
lost to all IX 3 40.8
NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO DTVPLN -NPLN1011
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 42.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0164
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  NEW VERNAL UT 189.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1005
18 KRMA-DT DENVER CO 268.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0297
33 NEW DURANGO CO 201.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1444
Results for: 18N CO GRAND JUNCTION DTVPLN NPLN1011 PLN
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 114073 17014.9
not affected by terrain losses 94926 12728.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO BLEDT -20060630ABE
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 343.7 APP BPET -19960710KR
17  KMGH-DT DENVER CO 310.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0252
17  KMGH-TV DENVER CO 310.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000421AAV
17  KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 267.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 284.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 166.3 APP BPET -19960705KJ

18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 0.0 LIC BLET -20061107ACK
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17 K17GT PRICE UT 204.9 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17GC PITKIN CO BLTT -20060110ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  KMGH-DT DENVER CO 167.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0252
17  KMGH-TV DENVER CO 167.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000421AAV
17  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 198.7 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 157.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  KAZQ ALBUQUERQUE NM 376.9 LIC BLEDT -20051012ACK
17  KAZQ-DT ALBUQUERQUE NM 376.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO271
17  KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 259.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272
17  K17GT PRICE UT 403.6 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 330.9 APP BPET -19960705KJ
24  KRDO-TV COLORADO SPRINGS CO 145.5 LIC BLCDT -20060329AAW
24  KRDO-DT COLORADO SPRINGS CO 145.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O559
32 960102KE PUEBLO CO 145.4 APP BPCT -19960102KE
17  K17GT PRICE UT 403.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17CO GEORGETOWN 1D BLTT -19891215IC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KIWY-DT JACKSON WY 117.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O157
16 K16HQ-D GEORGETOWN 1D 0.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ABP
17 K54AS MALAD CITY 1D 85.3 CP BDISTT -20051115AEY
17 KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 154.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
17 K17GT PRICE UT 331.0 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 296.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 K17DG RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 183.2 LIC BLTT -199404151E
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 273.7 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17 NEW EVANSTON WY 39.4 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHA
17 NEW JACKSON wy 117.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830BKR
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1D 94.6 LIC BLCT -19990713KK
32 K32GP AFTON WY 39.5 CP BNPTTL -20000829AJD
17 K17GT PRICE UT 331.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K54AS MALAD CITY 1D BDISTT -20051115AEY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  K17CO GEORGETOWN 1D 85.3 LIC BLTT -19891215IC
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 162.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
17  K1711-D LOGAN UT 39.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024AGA

17 K17GT PRICE UT 299.8 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl



Figure 1

17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 247.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284

17 K17DG RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 149.1 LIC BLTT -199404151E
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 286.5 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17 NEW EVANSTON WY 111.6 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHA
17 NEW JACKSON WYy 194.1 APP BNPTTL -20000830BKR
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 91.8 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 103.2 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 130.0 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 91.8 APP BPET -19960726KR
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1D 94.1 LIC BLCT -19990713KK
17 K17GT PRICE UT 299.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM DTVPLN -DTVP0272

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 NEW PAGE AZ 309.7 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO979
17 KMGH-DT DENVER CO 426.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0252
17 KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 262.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17 KAZQ-DT ALBUQUERQUE NM 229.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO271

Results for: 17A NM FARMINGTON DTVPLN DTVP0272 PLN

HAAT 125.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 133441 19254.6
not affected by terrain losses 109325 18065.7
lost to NTSC IX 12 14.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 32.2
lost to ATV IX only 0 32.2
lost to all IX 12 46.9
NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
12 KOBF FARMINGTON NM DTVPLN -NPLNO785

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
11  KCHF SANTA FE NM 182.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO729
12 KBDITV  BROOMFIELD CO 408.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO756
12  KKCO-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 267.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0096
13  KREY-DT MONTROSE CO 205.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO111

Results for: 12N NM FARMINGTON DTVPLN NPLNO785 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 133441 19254.6
not affected by terrain losses 103264 16381.6
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

17 KOBF FARMINGTON NM BPCDT -19991028AEJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 309.7 APP BPET -19960710KR
17  KMGH-DT DENVER CO 426.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0252
17  KMGH-TV DENVER CO 426.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000421AAV
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 267.5 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 262.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  KAZQ ALBUQUERQUE NM 229.1 LIC BLEDT -20051012ACK
17  KAZQ-DT ALBUQUERQUE NM 229.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O271
17  K17GT PRICE UT 400.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K171K-D CANE BEDS,AZ/HILDALE UT  BDCCDTT  -20061011ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 193.3 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 150.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17 960920KN TONOPAH NV 322.4 APP BPET -19960920KN
17 K17FF MODENA, ETC. UT 89.6 LIC BLTT -20020916AAD
17 K17GT PRICE UT 380.8 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 370.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 NEW ST. GEORGE UT 31.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831EDT
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 30.6 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
17 K17GT PRICE UT 380.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17GS CEDAR CITY UT BNPTTL -20000831BOE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 13.9 CP BPCDT -19991101AFO0
14 KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 13.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO151
16 K16FZ CEDAR CITY UT 0.0 CP BNPTTL -20000807AHQ
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 143.6 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 258.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O273
17 960920KN TONOPAH NV 363.1 APP BPET -19960920KN
17 K17HD CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 95.6 LIC BLTT -20050420ABK
17 K16BO-D MILFORD UT 96.3 APP BSTA -20060125AAD
17 K17FF MODENA, ETC. UT 58.2 LIC BLTT -20020916AAD
17 K17GT PRICE UT 272.0 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 265.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 NEW ST. GEORGE UT 79.6 APP BNPTTL -20000831EDT
18 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 32.2 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBI
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 79.8 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 139.9 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
32 K32AG PAROWAN UT 21.7 LIC BLTT -198212131J
17 K17GT PRICE UT 272.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17HD CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT BLTT -20050420ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 104.2 CP BPCDT -19991101AFO0
14 KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 104.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO151
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 142.4 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 317.8 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17 KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 358.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17 KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 392.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO272
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 354.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17 K17GS CEDAR CITY UT 95.6 CP BNPTTL -20000831BOE
17 K171A-D ESCALANTE UT 54.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AGQ
17 K17FQ FREMONT UT 58.3 LIC BLTT -20011205AAF
17 K17HU-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 39.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061005AAM
17 K17HQ-D HATCH UT 60.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061002BYQ

17 K16BO-D MILFORD UT 97.1 APP BSTA -20060125AAD

Figure 1



17 K17GT PRICE UT 178.8 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 186.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284

17 K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 80.3 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
17 K17HV-D TROPIC/CANNONVILLE UT 57.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061006ABZ
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 334.1 APP BPET -19960705KJ

19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 49.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
32 K32HN-D CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 0.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003ACG
17 K17GT PRICE UT 178.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17HR-D EMERY UT BDCCDTT  -20061003AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 217.6 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 211.7 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17 KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 254.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17 KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 360.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O272
17 K17FQ FREMONT UT 67.4 LIC BLTT -20011205AAF
17 K17GT PRICE UT 67.6 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 120.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 K17DM RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT 162.7 LIC BLTT -199504051D
17 K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 59.5 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 214.1 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17 K17GT PRICE UT 67.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K171A-D ESCALANTE UT BDCCDTT  -20061004AGQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 103.3 APP BPET -19960710KR
17  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 288.0 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 326.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 339.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272
17  KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 368.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17  K17HD CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 54.1 LIC BLTT -20050420ABK
17  K17FQ FREMONT UT 55.4 LIC BLTT -20011205AAF
17  K16BO-D MILFORD UT 150.3 APP BSTA -20060125AAD
17 K17GT PRICE UT 186.2 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 214.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 104.9 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
17  K17HV-D TROPIC/CANNONVILLE UT 39.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ABZ
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 330.8 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17  K17GT PRICE UT 186.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17FQ FREMONT UT BLTT -20011205AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

17 960710KR PAGE AZ 158.0 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 260.0 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
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17 KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 300.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253

17 KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 357.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272

17 K17GS CEDAR CITY UT 152.8 CP BNPTTL -20000831BOE
17 K17HD CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 58.3 LIC BLTT -20050420ABK
17 K171A-D ESCALANTE UT 55.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AGQ
17 K17HU-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 40.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061005AAM
17 K16BO-D MILFORD UT 144.0 APP BSTA -20060125AAD
17 K17GT PRICE UT 131.9 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 160.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284

17 K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 53.7 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 281.3 APP BPET -19960705KJ

19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 43.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
17 K17GT PRICE UT 131.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17HU-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT BDCCDTT -20061005AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  K16EQ RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 0.6 LIC BLTT -20030903ABY
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 173.5 APP BPET -19960710KR
17  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 294.0 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 335.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 390.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17  K17HD CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 39.3 LIC BLTT -20050420ABK
17  K17FQ FREMONT UT 40.1 LIC BLTT -20011205AAF
17  K16BO-D MILFORD UT 105.4 APP BSTA -20060125AAD
17  K17GT PRICE UT 140.8 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 147.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 41.0 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 297.6 APP BPET -19960705KJ
18  KI18FT RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 0.6 LIC BLTT -20030903ABZ
17  K17GT PRICE UT 140.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17HW-D GREEN RIVER UT BDCCDTT  -20061003AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  K16HD-D GREEN RIVER UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AAT
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 254.7 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 124.5 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 166.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 306.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272
17  K17GT PRICE UT 96.8 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 177.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17DM RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT  162.7 LIC BLTT -199504051D
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 167.5 APP BPET -19960705KJ
18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 124.5 LIC BLET -20061107ACK
17  K17GT PRICE UT 96.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17HT-D HANKSVILLE UT BDCCDTT  -20061004AJQ
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Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 174.2 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 186.2 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17 KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 225.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17 KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 287.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O272
17 K17GT PRICE UT 132.1 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 195.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 116.4 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 245.9 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17 K17GT PRICE UT 132.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17HQ-D HATCH UT BDCCDTT  -20061002BYQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 95.9 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 351.7 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17 KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 390.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17 KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 383.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O272
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 305.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17 K17GS CEDAR CITY UT 62.4 CP BNPTTL -20000831BOE
17 K17HD CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 60.8 LIC BLTT -20050420ABK
17 K16BO-D MILFORD UT 122.9 APP BSTA -20060125AAD
17 K17GT PRICE UT 235.8 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 246.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 K17HV-D TROPIC/CANNONVILLE UT 26.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061006ABZ
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 387.4 APP BPET -19960705KJ
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 126.0 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
17 K17GT PRICE UT 235.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 NEW HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT BSFDTT -20060630B0OC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KUPX PROVO UT 118.2 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 362.9 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  K54AS MALAD CITY ID 88.6 CP BDISTT -20051115AEY
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 250.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
17  NEW LOGAN UT 16.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CTL
17  K1711-D LOGAN UT 49.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061024AGA
17  K17GT PRICE UT 211.2 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 164.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17DM RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT  138.5 LIC BLTT -199504051D
17  K17DG RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 60.7 LIC BLTT -199404151E
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 213.3 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17  NEW EVANSTON WY 135.6 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHA
18  960722KV OGDEN UT 36.4 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 30.1 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 43.2 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 36.4 APP BPET -19960726KR
17  K17GT PRICE UT 211.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K171B-D KANAB UT BDCCDTT -20061006ACZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  K16HF-D KANAB UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005ADM
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 74.7 APP BPET -19960710KR
17  KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 384.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272
17  KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 257.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17  K17GT PRICE UT 303.0 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 316.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  NEW ST. GEORGE UT 92.9 APP BNPTTL -20000831EDT
18  K18DN KANAB UT 0.1 LIC BLTT -199306281B
18  KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 93.3 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
17 K17GT PRICE UT 303.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State
17 NEW LOGAN UT BSFDTL

Application Ref. No.
-20060630CTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KUPX PROVO UT 102.4 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
17  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 356.8 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 389.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  K54AS MALAD CITY ID 101.6 CP BDISTT -20051115AEY
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 263.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
17  NEW HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 16.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630B0OC
17  K17GT PRICE UT 198.5 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 148.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17DM RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT  130.7 LIC BLTT -199504051D
17  K17DG RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 51.1 LIC BLTT -199404151E
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 211.5 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17  NEW EVANSTON WY 151.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHA
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 30.3 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 17.4 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 28.5 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 30.3 APP BPET -19960726KR
17  K17GT PRICE UT 198.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K1711-D LOGAN UT BDCCDTL  -20061024AGA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  K17Co GEORGETOWN 1D 100.1 LIC BLTT -19891215IC
17  K54AS MALAD CITY 1ID 39.2 CP BDISTT -20051115AEY
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO 1D 200.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
17  NEW HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 49.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630B0OC
17  K17GT PRICE UT 260.6 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 210.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17DM RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT  186.1 LIC BLTT -199504051D
17  K17DG RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 109.9 LIC BLTT -199404151E
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 252.4 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17  NEW EVANSTON WY 113.7 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHA
18  960722KV OGDEN UT 58.5 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 66.7 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 91.3 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 58.5 APP BPET -19960726KR
17  K17GT PRICE UT 260.6 APP USERRECORD-01
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Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K16BO-D MILFORD UT BSTA -20060125AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 110.2 CP BPCDT -19991101AFO0
14 KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 110.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O151
16 K16BO-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 0.4 LIC BLDTT -20070213ABE
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 218.9 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 325.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O273
17 960920KN TONOPAH NV 343.4 APP BPET -19960920KN
17 K17HD CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 97.1 LIC BLTT -20050420ABK
17 K17HX-D MINERSVILLE UT 0.4 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070130AJU
17 K17FF MODENA, ETC. UT 98.9 LIC BLTT -20020916AAD
17 K17GT PRICE UT 223.2 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 191.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 128.6 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 380.4 APP BPET -19960705KJ
18 K18FU-D RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT 0.4 LIC BLDTT -20061115ABB
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 107.2 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
17 K17GT PRICE UT 223.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHHHFHHH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17HX-D MINERSVILLE UT BMPDTT -20070130AJU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 K16BO-D MILFORD, ETC. UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20070213ABE
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 219.2 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 325.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17 960920KN TONOPAH NV 343.2 APP BPET -19960920KN
17 K16BO-D MILFORD UT 0.4 APP BSTA -20060125AAD
17 K17FF MODENA, ETC. UT 99.1 LIC BLTT -20020916AAD
17 K17GT PRICE UT 223.2 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 191.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 380.4 APP BPET -19960705KJ
18 K18FU-D RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20061115ABB
17 K17GT PRICE UT 223.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17FF MODENA, ETC. UT BLTT -20020916AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 62.0 CP BPCDT -19991101AF0
14  KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 61.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO151
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 197.7 APP BPET -19960710KR
17  KEEN-LP LAS VEGAS NV 207.8 LIC BLTTL -19971009JA
17  KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 227.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17  960920KN TONOPAH NV 305.1 APP BPET -19960920KN
17  K17GS CEDAR CITY UT 58.2 CP BNPTTL -20000831BOE

17 K16BO-D MILFORD UT 98.9 APP BSTA -20060125AAD



17 K17GT PRICE UT 309.4 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 288.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284

17 NEW ST. GEORGE UT 72.8 APP BNPTTL -20000831EDT
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 72.7 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
17 K17GT PRICE UT 309.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

TR T R T R T R R T R R R TR T R R TR T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K171H-D MONTEZUMA CREEK-ANET UT BDCCDTT -20061023ADT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 213.6 APP BPET -19960710KR
17  K17GE DOVE CREEK CO 65.7 LIC BLTTL -20030506ABE
17  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 206.3 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 219.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  KAZQ ALBUQUERQUE NM 341.3 LIC BLEDT -20051012ACK
17  KAZQ-DT ALBUQUERQUE NM 341.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO271
17  KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 113.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272
17  K17GT PRICE UT 295.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AU1
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 367.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 351.5 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17  K17GT PRICE UT 295.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K171E-D NAVAJO MOUNTAIN SCHO UT  BDCCDTT  -20061023ADA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 K16HI-D NAVAJO MOUNTAIN UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ACY
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 81.1 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 288.0 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17 KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 315.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17 KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 229.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272
17 K171F-D OLJETO UT 38.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADH
17 K17GT PRICE UT 279.9 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 331.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 390.5 APP BPET -19960705KJ
18 K18HZ-D NAVAJO MOUNTAIN UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061023ADB
17 K17GT PRICE UT 279.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K171F-D OLJETO UT BDCCDTT -20061023ADH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  K16HJ-D OLJETO UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ADK
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 119.8 APP BPET -19960710KR
17  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 264.4 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 288.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 191.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0272
17  K171E-D NAVAJO MOUNTAIN SCHO UT 38.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ADA
17  K17GT PRICE UT 283.7 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl

17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 342.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284

Figure 1



17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 380.3 APP BPET -19960705KJ
18 K181A-D OLJETO UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061023ADM
17 K17GT PRICE UT 283.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17DM RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT  BLTT -199504051D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KUPX PROVO UT 97.2 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
16 K16HA-D RURAL DUCHESNE CNTY. UT 0.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGN
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 380.3 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 226.7 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17 KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 261.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17 KISU-DT POCATELLO 1D 381.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
17 K17GT PRICE UT 95.2 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 108.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 K17DG RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 79.7 LIC BLTT -199404151E
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 101.7 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17 NEW EVANSTON WY 221.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHA
18 K18HS-D MYTON UT 0.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGO
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 107.7 APP BPET -19961118KE
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 123.6 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
32 K32HO-D FRUITLAND UT 19.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGU
32 K32HP-D HANNA, ETC. UT 3.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGZ
32 KUTH PROVO UT 97.2 LIC BLCT -20041018AAS
32 K32EJ WOODLAND UT 44.1 LIC BLTT -19980304JB
17 K17GT PRICE UT 95.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17DG RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT BLTT -199404151E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 NEW PARK CITY UT 0.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630COL
16 KUPX PROVO UT 74.6 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
17  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 306.2 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 339.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  K54AS MALAD CITY ID 149.1 CP BDISTT -20051115AEY
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 309.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
17  NEW HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 60.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630B0OC
17  NEW LOGAN UT 51.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630CTL
17  K17GT PRICE UT 151.7 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 115.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17DM RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT 79.7 LIC BLTT -199504051D
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 166.5 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17  NEW EVANSTON WY 173.1 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHA
18  K18GV HEBER & MIDWAY UT 32.5 LIC BLTT -20060117ABB
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 77.5 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 60.7 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 29.6 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 77.5 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 K18HV-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT 17.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ALX
24  KPNZ OGDEN UT 64.7 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
32 NEW COALVILLE AND ADJ. A UT 10.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630APW
32  NEW HENEFER, ETC. UT 14.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630AQE
32  K32HW-D PARK CITY ETC. UT 19.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011AEU
32  KUTH PROVO UT 74.6 LIC BLCT -20041018AAS
32 NEW WANSHIP UT 8.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630AQD
17  K17GT PRICE UT 151.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

Figure 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT BLTT -20030815ADK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  KO8CM SALINA UT 0.0 APP BSTA -20060127AAK
16  K16HE-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACM
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 208.0 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 271.3 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 313.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  K17HD CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 80.3 LIC BLTT -20050420ABK
17  K17HR-D EMERY UT 59.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AAJ
17  K17FQ FREMONT UT 53.7 LIC BLTT -20011205AAF
17  K17HU-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 41.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005AAM
17 K16BO-D MILFORD UT 128.6 APP BSTA -20060125AAD
17  K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 109.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17DM RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT  189.4 LIC BLTT -199504051D
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 259.5 APP BPET -19960705KJ
18  K18HO SALINA & REDMOND UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20050207ABK
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 31.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
17  K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 NEW ST. GEORGE UT BNPTTL -20000831EDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 69.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AF0
14  KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 69.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151
16  K16DS ST. GEORGE UT 0.5 LIC BLTT -19960930JG
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 167.5 APP BPET -19960710KR
17  KEEN-LP LAS VEGAS NV 174.9 LIC BLTTL -19971009JA
17  KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 181.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17  960920KN TONOPAH NV 338.7 APP BPET -19960920KN
17  K171K-D CANE BEDS,AZ/HILDALE UT 31.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061011ABZ
17  K17GS CEDAR CITY UT 79.6 CP BNPTTL -20000831BOE
17  K17FF MODENA, ETC. UT 72.8 LIC BLTT -20020916AAD
17  K17GT PRICE UT 351.1 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 343.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
18  KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 0.5 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
32  K32FQ ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT 0.5 LIC BLTT -20030228AKR
17  K17GT PRICE UT 351.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17HV-D TROPIC/CANNONVILLE UT BDCCDTT  -20061006ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 85.3 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 327.0 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17 KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 365.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17 KOBF-DT FARMINGTON NM 359.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O272

17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 328.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273

Figure 1



17 K17HD CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 57.6 LIC BLTT -20050420ABK
17 K171A-D ESCALANTE UT 39.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AGQ
17 K17HQ-D HATCH UT 26.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061002BYQ
17 K16BO-D MILFORD UT 138.5 APP BSTA -20060125AAD
17 K17GT PRICE UT 220.9 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 239.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284

17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 369.0 APP BPET -19960705KJ

17 K17GT PRICE UT 220.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 NEW VERNAL UT DTVPLN -NPLN1005

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15  NEW PRICE UT 137.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN0937
16  KZARTV ~ PROVO UT 204.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO973
17  KMGH-DT DENVER CO 378.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0252
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 189.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 204.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  KTWO-DT CASPER WY 374.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0288
18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 189.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1011
21  KGWR-DT ROCK SPRINGS Wy 120.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0464
32 NEW PROVO UT 199.1 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1438

Results for: 17N UT VERNAL DTVPLN NPLN1005 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 19436 2275.5
not affected by terrain losses 18606 1931.7
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 556 97.9
lost to all IX 556 97.9

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

17 960705KJ  VERNAL UT BPET -19960705KJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 960703KK PRICE UT 137.2 APP BPET -19960703KK
16 KUPX PROVO UT 198.9 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
17  KMGH-DT DENVER CO 378.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0252
17  KMGH-TV DENVER CO 378.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000421AAV
17  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 166.3 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 189.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 204.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  KTWO-DT CASPER WY 374.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0288
18  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 166.3 LIC BLET -20061107ACK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 196.1 APP BPET -19961118KE
21  KGWR-TV ROCK SPRINGS WY 120.9 CP BPCDT -19991029ADZ
21  KGWR-DT ROCK SPRINGS WYy 120.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0464
32  KUTH PROVO UT 198.9 LIC BLCT -20041018AAS
17  K17GT PRICE UT 158.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 54

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K55GF WENDOVER UT BDISTT -20060323AB0O

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO ID 326.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
17  K17DT ELKO NV 140.5 LIC BLTT -199503131H

17 K17GT PRICE UT 287.1 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
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Figure 1

17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 206.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284

17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 376.8 APP BPET -19960705KJ
18 NEW WENDOVER UT 1.9 APP BNPTTL -20000831EET
32 K32I1H-D WENDOVER UT 0.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADX
17 K17GT PRICE UT 287.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 55

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 NEW EVANSTON WY BNPTTL -20000831EHA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KJIWY-DT JACKSON WY 124.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0157
17  K17Co GEORGETOWN 1D 39.4 LIC BLTT -19891215IC
17  K54AS MALAD CITY ID 111.6 CP BDISTT -20051115AEY
17  KISU-DT POCATELLO 1D 191.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0257
17  K17GT PRICE UT 313.9 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 288.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17DM RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT  221.3 LIC BLTT -199504051D
17  K17DG RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 173.1 LIC BLTT -199404151E
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 241.5 APP BPET -19960705KJ
17  KTWO-DT CASPER WY 376.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0288
17  NEW JACKSON Wy 124.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830BKR
31  KFXP POCATELLO ID 133.9 LIC BLCT -19990713KK
32  K32GP AFTON WY 41.6 CP BNPTTL -20000829AJD
17 K17GT PRICE UT 313.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 56

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO DTVPLN -NPLN1011

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15  KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 42.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0164
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  NEW VERNAL UT 189.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1005
18 KRMA-DT DENVER CO 268.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0297
33 NEW DURANGO CO 201.5 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1444

Results for: 18N CO GRAND JUNCTION DTVPLN NPLN1011 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 114073 17014.9
not affected by terrain losses 94926 12728.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO BLET -20061107ACK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KFQX-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 0.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O164
15 KFQX GRAND JUNCTION CO 0.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AG0O
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17 KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 42.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17 960705KJ VERNAL UT 166.3 APP BPET -19960705KJ
18 KRMA-DT DENVER CO 309.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0297
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 383.6 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 366.6 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 334.4 APP BPET -19961118KE

18 960726KR OGDEN UT 383.5 APP BPET -19960726KR



33 KTLL-TV DURANGO CO 213.7 LIC BLCT -20010330AFD
17 K17GT PRICE UT 204.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 57

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18CG BOULDER UT BLTT -198902271H

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 102.9 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 K17GT PRICE UT 182.5 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
18 KTFL-DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 327.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0293
18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 264.2 LIC BLET -20061107ACK
18 K18HU-D CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT 43.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AIL
18 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 138.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBI
18 K18CV HENRIEVILLE UT 65.5 LIC BLTT -199106071D
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 378.6 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 365.6 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 339.7 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 378.6 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 K18Fz ORANGEVILLE UT 146.2 LIC BLTT -20030806ABP
18 K18FT RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 91.0 LIC BLTT -20030903ABZ
18 K18HO SALINA & REDMOND UT 115.2 LIC BLTT -20050207ABK
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 213.5 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 99.0 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
33 K331Z-D BOULDER UT 2.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061005AAD
17 K17GT PRICE UT 182.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 58

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18HU-D CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT  BDCCDTT  -20061004AIlL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 138.7 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
18 KTFL-DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 370.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0293
18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 236.9 LIC BLET -20061107ACK
18 K18CG BOULDER UT 43.9 LIC BLTT -198902271H
18 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 167.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBI
18 K18GX LEVAN UT 140.8 LIC BLTT -20041108ABS
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 338.6 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 325.1 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 298.3 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 338.6 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 K18Fz ORANGEVILLE UT 102.4 LIC BLTT -20030806ABP
18 K18FT RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 73.0 LIC BLTT -20030903ABZ
18 K18HO SALINA & REDMOND UT 82.1 LIC BLTT -20050207ABK
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 242.9 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 76.7 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
17 K17GT PRICE UT 138.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHEF R R R R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 59

Figure 1



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18GV HEBER & MIDWAY UT BLTT -20060117ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 120.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 85.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 K17DG RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 32.5 LIC BLTT -19940415I1E
18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 286.3 LIC BLET -20061107ACK
18 KBGH-DT FILER 1D 342.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O303
18 K18GX LEVAN UT 122.7 LIC BLTT -20041108ABS
18 K18DL LOGAN UT 116.5 CP BPTT -20060317AFX
18 K18HS-D MYTON UT 61.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGO
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 100.1 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 83.5 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 51.4 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 100.1 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 K18FzZ ORANGEVILLE UT 153.0 LIC BLTT -20030806ABP
18 K18HV-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT 20.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ALX
18 K18FT RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 231.0 LIC BLTT -20030903ABZ
19 K19DU RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 32.5 LIC BLTT -19951103IC
32 KUTH PROVO UT 50.0 LIC BLCT -20041018AAS
33 K33FX HEBER & MIDWAY UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030604ABF
33 K33FY PARK CITY UT 14.0 LIC BLTT -20030612ADJ
33 K33JG-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT 20.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ALY
33 K33HP SAMAK UT 19.9 LIC BLTT -20060117AAY
33 K33HQ WANSHIP UT 28.2 LIC BLTT -20060117AAZ
17 K17GT PRICE UT 120.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHA AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 60

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18GX LEVAN UT BLTT -20041108ABS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  K17GT PRICE UT 66.7 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 41.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
18  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 269.4 LIC BLET -20061107ACK
18  K18GV HEBER & MIDWAY UT 122.7 LIC BLTT -20060117ABB
18  NEW MAYFIELD UT 42.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWG
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 199.0 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 186.3 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 162.1 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 199.0 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 K18Fz ORANGEVILLE UT 66.8 LIC BLTT -20030806ABP
18  KI18FT RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT  108.3 LIC BLTT -20030903ABZ
18  K18HO SALINA & REDMOND UT 68.5 LIC BLTT -20050207ABK
18  KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 309.8 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
19  KUES RICHFIELD UT 97.4 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
32  KUTH PROVO UT 88.0 LIC BLCT -20041018AAS
33  K33FT MANTI, EPHRAIM UT 19.4 LIC BLTT -20000815ACX
17  K17GT PRICE UT 66.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHA R HH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 61

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 NEW MAYFIELD UT BSFDTT -20060630CWG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  K17GT PRICE UT 74.8 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 84.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284

18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 258.0 LIC BLET -20061107ACK

Figure 1



18 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 210.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBI
18 K18GV HEBER & MIDWAY UT 162.4 LIC BLTT -20060117ABB
18 K18GX LEVAN UT 42.6 LIC BLTT -20041108ABS
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 241.6 APP BPET -19960722KV

18 961119KK OGDEN UT 228.9 APP BPET -19961119KK

18 961118KE OGDEN UT 204.1 APP BPET -19961118KE

18 960726KR OGDEN UT 241.6 APP BPET -19960726KR

18 K18Fz ORANGEVILLE UT 52.3 LIC BLTT -20030806ABP
18 K18FT RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 70.6 LIC BLTT -20030903ABZ
18 K18HO SALINA & REDMOND UT 29.1 LIC BLTT -20050207ABK
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 278.9 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 60.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
17 K17GT PRICE UT 74.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 62

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18HS-D MYTON UT BDCCDTT -20061003AGO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  K17GT PRICE UT 95.0 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 108.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17DM RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT 0.1 LIC BLTT -199504051D
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 101.7 APP BPET -19960705KJ
18  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 226.6 LIC BLET -20061107ACK
18  K18GV HEBER & MIDWAY UT 61.9 LIC BLTT -20060117ABB
18  K18GX LEVAN UT 130.9 LIC BLTT -20041108ABS
18  K18DL LOGAN UT 163.4 CP BPTT -20060317AFX
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 157.0 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 140.0 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 107.8 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 157.0 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 K18FZz ORANGEVILLE UT 131.4 LIC BLTT -20030806ABP
19  KI19EY MYTON UT 0.1 LIC BLTT -20040319AFZ
17  K17GT PRICE UT 95.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHH R HH A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 63

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 NEW OGDEN UT DTVPLN -NPLN1034

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 157.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
18 KBGH-DT FILER ID 243.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0303
20  NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 66.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1092
22 NEW LOGAN UT 65.4 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1159
25  NEW POCATELLO 1D 177.2 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1242
26 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 66.9 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1294
32 NEW PROVO UT 111.0 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1438

Results for: 18N UT OGDEN DTVPLN NPLN1034 PLN

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 394392 9779.3
not affected by terrain losses 378097 7175.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 67.1
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 67.1

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

18 961119KK  OGDEN UT BPET -19961119KK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Figure 1



Chan
16
17
18
18
20
22
22
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
32
17

Call
KUPX
KZAR-DT
KRMJ
KBGH-DT
KTMW
961001KL
960627KM
960919KH
970328KF
960919LC
970331LC
960917KH
970331SB
970331LL
970331SE
KUTH
K17GT

City/State
PROVO UT
PROVO UT
GRAND JUNCTION CO
FILER 1D
SALT LAKE CITY UT
LOGAN UT
LOGAN UT
POCATELLO 1D
POCATELLO ID
POCATELLO 1D
POCATELLO ID
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
PROVO UT
PRICE UT

Dist(km)
98.4
1445
366.6
260.3
56.9
76.7
69.5
189.2
193.3
194.1
194.1
56.9
80.2
57.0
32.5
98.4
200.8

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLCT -19980423KF
DTVPLN -DTVP0284
BLET -20061107ACK
DTVPLN -DTVP0O303
BMPCT -19990308KF
BPET -19961001KL
BPET -19960627KM
BPCT -19960919KH
BPCT -19970328KF
BPCT -19960919LC
BPET -19970331LC
BPET -19960917KH
BPET -19970331SB
BPET -19970331LL
BPET -19970331SE
BLCT -20041018AAS

USERRECORD-01

HHHEF R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

18

Call
KUPX
KZAR-DT
960705KJ
KRMJ
KBGH-DT
KTMW
961001KL
960627KM
960917KH
970331SB
970331LL
970331SE
KUTH
K17GT

Call
961118KE

City/State
OGDEN UT

City/State
PROVO UT
PROVO UT
VERNAL UT
GRAND JUNCTION CO
FILER 1D
SALT LAKE CITY UT
LOGAN UT
LOGAN UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
PROVO UT
PRICE UT

Proposal causes no interference

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 64

Application Ref. No.

Dist(km)
75.3
120.8
196.1
334.4
292.7
46.7
95.8
88.6
46.7
57.4
46.8
0.0
75.3
170.4

BPET

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP

-19961118KE

Application Ref. No.

BLCT -19980423KF
DTVPLN -DTVP0284
BPET -19960705KJ
BLET -20061107ACK
DTVPLN -DTVP0303
BMPCT -19990308KF
BPET -19961001KL
BPET -19960627KM
BPET -19960917KH
BPET -19970331SB
BPET -19970331LL
BPET -19970331SE
BLCT -20041018AAS

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

18

Chan
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19

Call
K17HR-D
K17GT
KZAR-DT
KRMJ
NEW
K18GV
K18GX
NEW
960722KV
961119KK
961118KE
960726KR
K18FT
K18HO
KUEW
K19GK-D

Call
K18Fz

City/State
ORANGEVILLE UT

City/State
EMERY UT
PRICE UT
PROVO UT
GRAND JUNCTION CO
CEDAR CITY UT
HEBER & MIDWAY UT
LEVAN UT
MAYFIELD UT
OGDEN UT
OGDEN UT
OGDEN UT
OGDEN UT
RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT
SALINA & REDMOND UT
ST. GEORGE UT
EMERY UT

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 65

Application Ref. No.

Dist(km)
31.3
36.4
97.3

207.2
247.1
153.0
66.8
52.3
245.5
230.7
201.5
245.5
110.0
73.3
319.4
31.3

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP
CcP
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP

-20030806ABP

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTT -20061003AAJ
BNPTT -20000831AUl
DTVPLN -DTVP0284
BLET -20061107ACK
BNPTTL -20000831EBI
BLTT -20060117ABB
BLTT -20041108ABS
BSFDTT -20060630CWG
BPET -19960722KV
BPET -19961119KK
BPET -19961118KE
BPET -19960726KR
BLTT -20030903ABZ
BLTT -20050207ABK
BLEDT -20020826ABB
BDCCDTT -20061003AAK

Figure 1



19 K18DF PRICE UT 36.4 LIC BLTTL -20030808ABV
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 101.9 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
32 KUTH PROVO UT 136.7 LIC BLCT -20041018AAS
17 K17GT PRICE UT 36.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 66

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18HV-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT BDCCDTT  -20061010ALX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 135.2 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 105.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 289.4 LIC BLET -20061107ACK
18 KBGH-DT FILER 1D 337.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O303
18 K18GV HEBER & MIDWAY UT 20.1 LIC BLTT -20060117ABB
18 K18GX LEVAN UT 142.4 LIC BLTT -20041108ABS
18 K18DL LOGAN UT 103.8 CP BPTT -20060317AFX
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 94.2 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 77.2 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 45.1 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 94.2 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 K18Fz ORANGEVILLE UT 169.2 LIC BLTT -20030806ABP
17 K17GT PRICE UT 135.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHA R HH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 67

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18FT RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT  BLTT -20030903ABZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 140.8 CP BPCDT -19991101AF0
14  KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 140.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151
17  K17HD CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 38.7 LIC BLTT -20050420ABK
17  K17FQ FREMONT UT 39.9 LIC BLTT -20011205AAF
17  K17HU-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 0.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005AAM
17  K17GT PRICE UT 141.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 41.6 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
18  KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 294.1 LIC BLET -20061107ACK
18 K18GZ ELY NV 259.3 CP BNPTTL -20000829ANC
18  K18CG BOULDER UT 91.0 LIC BLTT -198902271H
18 K18HU-D CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT 73.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AIL
18  NEW CEDAR CITY UT 139.9 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBI
18  K18GV HEBER & MIDWAY UT 231.0 LIC BLTT -20060117ABB
18  K18cCV HENRIEVILLE UT 109.2 LIC BLTT -199106071D
18  K18GX LEVAN UT 108.3 LIC BLTT -20041108ABS
18  NEW MAYFIELD UT 70.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWG
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 302.5 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 291.3 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 269.2 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 302.5 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 K18FZz ORANGEVILLE UT 110.0 LIC BLTT -20030806ABP
18  K18HO SALINA & REDMOND UT 41.6 LIC BLTT -20050207ABK
18  KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 210.1 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
19 K19GM-D CIRCLEVILLE UT 38.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003ACC
19 K19GO-D FREMONT UT 39.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AEA
19  KUES RICHFIELD UT 11.0 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
19 KI19HF-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 0.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005AAL
33  K33JD-D CIRCLEVILLE UT 38.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061006ABB
33  KO06BQ RICHFIELD UT 11.0 APP BSTA -20060127AAG
33  K33JF-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 11.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACS

33 K33DU RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 25.1 LIC BLTT -1992092211

Figure 1



17 K17GT PRICE UT 141.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 68

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18HO SALINA & REDMOND UT BLTT -20050207ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 109.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 271.3 LIC BLET -20061107ACK
18 K18CG BOULDER UT 115.2 LIC BLTT -198902271H
18 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 181.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBI
18 K18GV HEBER & MIDWAY UT 190.4 LIC BLTT -20060117ABB
18 K18GX LEVAN UT 68.5 LIC BLTT -20041108ABS
18 NEW MAYFIELD UT 29.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWG
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 266.1 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 254_.0 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 230.5 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 266.1 APP BPET -19960726KR
18 K18Fz ORANGEVILLE UT 73.3 LIC BLTT -20030806ABP
18 K18FT RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 41.6 LIC BLTT -20030903ABZ
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 250.4 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 31.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
17 K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHEFR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 69

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19EY MYTON UT BLTT -20040319AFZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 95.2 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 108.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
18 K18HS-D MYTON UT 0.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGO
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 107.7 APP BPET -19961118KE
19 K19DV MANILA-DUTCH JOHN UT 133.6 LIC BLTT -1994090718B
19 K18DF PRICE UT 95.2 LIC BLTTL -20030808ABV
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 220.7 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
19 K19DU RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 79.7 LIC BLTT -19951103IC
19 K19CP MOUNTAIN VIEW WY 96.2 LIC BLTT -19980828JB
20 K20IW-D MYTON UT 0.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGP
20 KTMW SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.4 CP MOD BMPCT -19990308KF
27 KJZZ-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0695
34 K34FV DUCHESNE UT 41.0 LIC BLTT -20040319AGJ
34 K341V-D FRUITLAND UT 19.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGW
34 K341W-D HANNA, ETC. UT 3.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHB
34 KULC-DT OGDEN UT 118.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0959
34 KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.6 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
34 KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20010510AAA
17 K17GT PRICE UT 95.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 70

Figure 1



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
19 K18DF PRICE UT BLTTL -20030808ABV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 0.0 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 81.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
19 K19GK-D EMERY UT 67.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AAK
19 K19GN-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 28.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHQ
19 K19EY MYTON UT 95.2 LIC BLTT -20040319AFZ
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 132.2 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
19 K19DU RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 151.7 LIC BLTT -19951103IC
19 K19CP MOUNTAIN VIEW WY 189.3 LIC BLTT -19980828JB
34 NEW EAST PRICE UT 22.3 APP BDCCDTT -20061018AAJ
17 K17GT PRICE UT 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 71

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20GE GARFIELD, ETC. UT BLTT -20030903ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  K17GT PRICE UT 141.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
19 K19GM-D CIRCLEVILLE UT 38.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003ACC
19 K19GO-D FREMONT UT 39.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AEA
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 11.0 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
19 KI19HF-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 0.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005AAL
20 KRMU DURANGO CO 392.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20050414ACG
20 KRMU DURANGO CO 392.3 LIC BLEDT -20041012A1IM
20 NEW MESQUITE NV 220.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EAJ
20 K201Y-D CAPITOL REEF NATIONA UT 73.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AJK
20 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 124.1 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBK
20 K201X-D FREMONT UT 39.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AEB
20 K20BT HENRIVILLE UT 109.2 LIC BLTT -198903031L
20 NEW MAYFIELD UT 70.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWH
20  K20GP ORANGEVILLE UT 110.0 LIC BLTT -20030806ABH
20  K10CT SALINA UT 41.5 APP BSTA -20060127AAL
20  KTMwW SALT LAKE CITY UT 235.6 CP MOD BMPCT -19990308KF
20 K20JA-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 41.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACL
21  K211B-D CIRCLEVILLE UT 38.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003ACD
21  K211D-D FREMONT UT 39.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AEP
21  K211G-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 0.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005AAK
21  K21FL SALINA & REDMOND UT 41.6 LIC BLTT -20030815ADL
35  K35GQ RICHFIELD/MONROE UT 11.0 LIC BLTT -20030317MLD
35  K35DX RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 25.1 LIC BLTT -199310211G
17  K17GT PRICE UT 141.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 72

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20GP ORANGEVILLE UT BLTT -20030806ABH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 36.4 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 97.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
19 K19GK-D EMERY UT 31.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AAK
19 K18DF PRICE UT 36.4 LIC BLTTL -20030808ABV
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 101.9 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
20 KRMU DURANGO CO 356.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20050414ACG

20 KRMU DURANGO CO 356.3 LIC BLEDT -20041012A1IM
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20 KKHD-LP  GRAND JUNCTION CO 207.2 LIC BLTTL -20060901ACP
20 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 232.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBK
20 K20GE GARFIELD, ETC. UT 110.0 LIC BLTT -20030903ACA
20 K20DW-D JUAB UT 66.7 LIC BLDTT -20061107AER
20 NEW MAYFIELD UT 52.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWH
20 NEW MOAB UT 173.7 APP BNPTTL -20000828AFZ
20 NEW MOAB UT 173.7 APP BNPTTL -20000828APW
20 K10CT SALINA UT 73.4 APP BSTA -20060127AAL
20 KTMW SALT LAKE CITY UT 184.1 CP MOD BMPCT -19990308KF
20 K20JA-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 73.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACL
20 K20ER TOOELE UT 184.7 LIC BLTT -199507101E
21 K21HZ-D EMERY UT 31.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AAQ
35 K35DW EMERY UT 31.3 LIC BLTT -199502021F
35 K35CK PRICE UT 36.4 LIC BLTT -19900518I1T
17 K17GT PRICE UT 36.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 K21DY HEBER CITY UT BLTT -19940302J1

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.1 LIC BLCT -19951010KE
17 K17GT PRICE UT 120.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 85.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
20 KTMW SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.1 CP MOD BMPCT -19990308KF
21 K52C0 MALAD CITY 1D 179.5 CP BDISTT -20051116AEZ
21 NEW COALVILLE UT 40.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630APP
21 K21FT MYTON UT 61.9 LIC BLTT -20040319AGB
21 NEW PARK CITY UT 14.0 APP BNPTTL -20000829AY1
21 K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 20.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ALV
21 K21EZ PRICE UT 98.6 LIC BLTT -199510031G
21 K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AQL
21 NEW WANSHIP UT 28.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630APX
21 NEW EVANSTON WY 204.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHB
21 KGWR-TV ROCK SPRINGS WY 220.9 CP BPCDT -19991029ADZ
21 KGWR-DT ROCK SPRINGS WY 220.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0464
22 K22DM RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 32.5 LIC BLTT -20040223A0W
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 62.3 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060609ABM
28 KSTU-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO730
29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 62.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO770
29 KUPX PROVO UT 62.1 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
35 KUTV-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 58.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0997
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 62.3 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
36 KULC OGDEN UT 62.3 LIC BPRM -20000328ABG
36 K361U-D PARK CITY UT 13.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061019AAV
36 K18FJ SALT LAKE CITY UT 44.2 LIC BLTT -1990070210
36 K361S-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 19.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061010AMI
17 K17GT PRICE UT 120.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 74

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 K21FT MYTON UT BLTT -20040319AGB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.4 LIC BLCT -19951010KE
17 K17GT PRICE UT 95.2 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 108.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
20 K20IW-D MYTON UT 0.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGP

20 KTMW SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.4 CP MOD BMPCT -19990308KF
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21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
24
28
28
29
29
35
36
36
36
36
36
17

K21HH
NEW
K21DY
NEW
K211Y-D
K21EZ
K21JA-D
NEW

NEW
KGWR-TV
KGWR-DT
NEW
KPNZ
KSTU
KSTU-DT
KOOG-DT
KUPX
KUTV-DT
K36IM-D
K361IN-D
K361L-D
KUEN
KULC
K17GT

PRESTON 1D
COALVILLE UT
HEBER CITY UT
PARK CITY UT
PEOA,OAKLEY UT
PRICE UT

SALT LAKE CITY UT
WANSHIP UT
EVANSTON WY

ROCK SPRINGS WY
ROCK SPRINGS WY
DUCHESNE UT

OGDEN UT

SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
OGDEN UT

PROVO UT

SALT LAKE CITY UT
DUCHESNE, ETC. UT
FRUITLAND, ETC. UT
HANNA & TABIONA UT
OGDEN UT

OGDEN UT

PRICE UT

212.4
80.6
61.9
71.3
62.7
69.5

123.4
71.1

221.3

185.1

185.1

0.3

123.6

123.7

123.7

123.6

123.4

119.0
41.1
19.6

3.9

123.6

123.6
95.2

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

LIC
APP
LIC
APP
cp

LIC
cp

APP
APP
cp

PLN
APP

CP MOD

PLN
PLN
LIC
PLN
CpP

CP

CP

LIC
LIC
APP

BLTT -20040503AF1
BSFDTT -20060630APP
BLTT -19940302J1
BNPTTL -20000829AY1
BDCCDTT  -20061010ALV
BLTT -199510031G
BDCCDTL  -20061030AQL
BSFDTT -20060630APX
BNPTTL -20000831EHB
BPCDT -19991029ADZ
DTVPLN -DTVP0O464
BSFDTT -20060630ANT
BPCDT -20010221ABA
BMPCDT -20060609ABM
DTVPLN -DTVPO730
DTVPLN -DTVPO770
BLCDT -20020510AAP
DTVPLN -DTVP0997
BDCCDTT  -20061003AHH
BDCCDTT  -20061004ABI
BDCCDTT  -20061003AHD
BLEDT -20030528ACQ
BPRM -20000328ABG
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Analysis of current record

Channel
21

Chan

14
17
17
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
24
28
28
29
29
35
36
36
36
36
17

Call
NEW

City/State
PARK CITY UT

75

Application Ref. No.

BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KJIZZ-TV
K17GT
KZAR-DT
KTMW
NEW
K21DY
K21FT
K211Y-D
K21EZ
K21JA-D
NEW
NEW
KGWR-TV
KGWR-DT
961001KL
960627KM
K22DM
KPNZ
KSTU
KSTU-DT
KOOG-DT
KUPX
KUTV-DT
KUEN
KULC
K361U-D
K18FJ
K17GT

City/State
SALT LAKE CITY UT
PRICE UT
PROVO UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
COALVILLE UT
HEBER CITY UT
MYTON UT
PEOA,OAKLEY UT
PRICE UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
WANSHIP UT
EVANSTON WY
ROCK SPRINGS WY
ROCK SPRINGS WY
LOGAN UT
LOGAN UT
RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT
OGDEN UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
OGDEN UT
PROVO UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
OGDEN UT
OGDEN UT
PARK CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
PRICE UT

Dist(km)
57.3
134.3
96.2
57.3
28.8
14.0
71.3
14.1
112.5
57.3
17.7
192.5
218.8
218.8
127.5
120.6
19.5
57.3
57.3
57.3
57.3
57.3
54.7
57.3
57.3
0.1
33.7
134.3

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Stat
LIC
CP
PLN

CP MOD

APP
LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
CpP

APP
APP
CpP

PLN
APP
APP
LIC
CpP

CP MOD

PLN
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
CpP

LIC
APP

us

-20000829AY1

Application Ref. No.

BLCT -19951010KE
BNPTT -20000831AUl
DTVPLN -DTVP0284
BMPCT -19990308KF
BSFDTT -20060630APP
BLTT -19940302J1
BLTT -20040319AGB
BDCCDTT -20061010ALV
BLTT -1995100316G
BDCCDTL -20061030AQL
BSFDTT -20060630APX
BNPTTL -20000831EHB
BPCDT -19991029ADZ
DTVPLN -DTVP0O464
BPET -19961001KL
BPET -19960627KM
BLTT -20040223A0W
BPCDT -20010221ABA
BMPCDT -20060609ABM
DTVPLN -DTVPO730
DTVPLN -DTVPO770
BLCDT -20020510AAP
DTVPLN -DTVP0997
BLEDT -20030528ACQ
BPRM -20000328ABG
BDCCDTT -20061019AAV
BLTT -1990070210
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76
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Channel Call

21 K21EZ PRICE UT

City/State

Application Ref. No.

BLTT -199510031G

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

14 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT
17 K17GT PRICE UT

17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT

21 K21DY HEBER CITY UT

21 K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT
21 K21FT MYTON UT

21 K21FL
21 KGWR-TV ROCK SPRINGS WY
21 KGWR-DT ROCK SPRINGS WY

22 K22FW MOUNT PLEASANT UT
22 K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT

24 KPNZ OGDEN UT

28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT

28 KSTU-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT
29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT
29 KUPX PROVO UT
35 KUTV-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT

36 K36HE HELPER UT
36 KUEN OGDEN UT
36 KULC OGDEN UT
17 K17GT PRICE UT

Proposal causes no interference

SALINA & REDMOND UT

143.2 LIC BLCT
25.7 CP BNPTT
78.1 PLN DTVPLN
98.6 LIC BLTT
41.7 CP BDCCDTT
69.5 LIC BLTT

123.8 LIC BLTT

245.2 CP BPCDT

245.2 PLN DTVPLN
41.7 LIC BLTT
0.0 CP BDCCDTT

143.7 CP BPCDT

143.7 CP MOD BMPCDT
143.7 PLN DTVPLN
143.5 PLN DTVPLN
143.2 LIC BLCDT
137.3 PLN DTVPLN
15.0 LIC BLTT

143.7 LIC BLEDT
143.7 LIC BPRM

25.7 APP

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

-19951010KE
-20000831AUl
-DTVP0284
-19940302J1
-20061004AAA
-20040319AGB
-20030815ADL
-19991029ADZ
-DTVP0O464
-20040316ACZ
-20061030AEA
-20010221ABA
-20060609ABM
-DTVPO730
-DTVPO770
-20020510AAP
-DTVP0997
-20060320AGO
-20030528ACQ
-20000328ABG
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Figure 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
21 K21FL

City/State Application Ref. No.
SALINA & REDMOND UT BLTT -20030815ADL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 109.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 31.3 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
20 K10CT SALINA UT 0.0 APP BSTA -20060127AAL
20 K20JA-D SIGURD & SALINA UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACL
21 K21HZ-D EMERY UT 59.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AAQ
21 K211K-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 42.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061011ABC
21 K211D-D FREMONT UT 53.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061004AEP
21 K211G-D GARFIELD COUNTY UT 41.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061005AAK
21 K21DY HEBER CITY UT 190.4 LIC BLTT -19940302J1
21 NEW MAYFIELD UT 29.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CWJ
21 K21FT MYTON UT 189.4 LIC BLTT -20040319AGB
21 K21EZ PRICE UT 123.8 LIC BLTT -1995100316G
21 K211J3-D SCIPIO UT 43.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACB
21 KGWR-TV ROCK SPRINGS WY 369.0 CP BPCDT -19991029ADZ
21 KGWR-DT ROCK SPRINGS WY 369.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0464
22 K15FF SALINA UT 0.0 APP BSTA -20060127AAM
22 K22HY-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACJ
17 K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 78

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
24 K24F1

City/State Application Ref. No.
ORANGEVILLE UT BLTT -20030806ABM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 36.4 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 97.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284



23 K231E-D EMERY UT 31.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AA0
24 KMAS-TV  STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 391.7 LIC BLCT -19890614KH
24 K24FE BEAVER, ETC. UT 200.7 LIC BLTT -20030826A0P
24 NEW MANTI, ETC. UT 55.8 APP BDCCDTT -20061003AHN
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 184.7 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 184.7 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
24 K24HP-D PRICE, ETC. UT 62.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061026ACZ
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 110.0 LIC BLTT -20030814ABQ
24 K24GK SALINA UT 73.4 LIC BLTT -20040914ABC
25 K25JA-D EMERY UT 31.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AAN
39 K39DV EMERY UT 31.3 LIC BLTT -199502021G
17 K17GT PRICE UT 36.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 79

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT  BLTT -20030814ABQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 141.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
23 K16EQ GARFIELD UT 0.0 APP BSTA -20060126AAG
23 K2311-D LOA, ETC. UT 35.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061005ACB
23 K231H-D RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 0.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061005AAP
23 K23FK SALINA & REDMOND UT 41.6 LIC BLTT -20030815ADN
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 382.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O578
24 K24FE BEAVER, ETC. UT 105.4 LIC BLTT -20030826A0P
24 NEW MANTI, ETC. UT 91.2 APP BDCCDTT -20061003AHN
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 236.2 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 236.2 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
24 K24F1 ORANGEVILLE UT 110.0 LIC BLTT -20030806ABM
24 K24GK SALINA UT 41.5 LIC BLTT -20040914ABC
24 K24HL-D TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT 91.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061006ADC
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 0.0 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 K25JF-D LOA, ETC. UT 35.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061005ACC
25 K25JD-D RURAL GARFIELD CNTY UT 0.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003ADD
39 K391Z-D ANTIMONY UT 39.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061006ABD
39 K39JD-D KOOSHAREM UT 22.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ABX
39 K40AB RICHFIELD UT 11.0 APP BSTA -20060127AAJ
39 K39JF-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 11.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACP
39 K39GN RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 25.2 LIC BLTT -20030318AEU
39 K39JE-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 41.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACF
17 K17GT PRICE UT 141.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 80

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24GK SALINA UT BLTT -20040914ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 109.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
23 K23FK SALINA & REDMOND UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030815ADN
24 K24FE BEAVER, ETC. UT 128.5 LIC BLTT -20030826A0P
24 NEW MANTI, ETC. UT 50.4 APP BDCCDTT -20061003AHN
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 200.0 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 200.0 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
24 K24FI ORANGEVILLE UT 73.4 LIC BLTT -20030806ABM
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 41.5 LIC BLTT -20030814ABQ
39 K39JE-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ACF
17 K17GT PRICE UT 101.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to

Figure 1



nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT BSTA -20060125AAE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 141.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030814ABQ
25 K253J-D FILLMORE,MEADOW,ETC. UT 59.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061010AAW
25 K25JF-D LOA, ETC. UT 35.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061005ACC
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 91.2 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 230.8 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 K25J3D-D RURAL GARFIELD CNTY UT 0.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003ADD
25 K25JK-D SCIP10,HOLDEN UT 74.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ABD
26 K26GD GARFIELD COUNTY UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030814AKD
40 K40JE-D KOOSHAREM UT 22.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ABQ
40 K40AB RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 11.0 LIC BLTT -19971224J3A
17 K17GT PRICE UT 141.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 82

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25HF HEBER CITY UT BLTT -20031218ACG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  K17GT PRICE UT 120.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 85.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 100.1 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 83.5 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 51.4 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 100.1 APP BPET -19960726KR
24  KPNZ OGDEN UT 62.3 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK
24  KPNZ OGDEN UT 62.3 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
24  NEW SAVMAK UT 19.8 APP BSFDTT -20060630AQN
24  NEW WOODLAND UT 19.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630AP0O
25  K48EA MALAD CITY ID 179.5 CP BDISTT -20051115AEZ
25  960919KH POCATELLO ID 264.2 APP BPCT -19960919KH
25  970328KF POCATELLO ID 270.2 APP BPCT -19970328KF
25  960919LC POCATELLO ID 271.0 APP BPCT -19960919LC
25  970331LC POCATELLO ID 271.0 APP BPET -19970331LC
25  NEW COALVILLE UT 40.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630APR
25  NEW HENEFER, ETC. UT 46.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630AQH
25  K251X-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 90.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20060915A0P
25  K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 140.1 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25  K25EE MOUNTAIN VIEW, ETC. UT 122.8 LIC BLTT -199207071C
25  K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 61.9 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25  NEW OGDEN UT 62.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630CES
25  K25DL PARK CITY UT 14.0 LIC BLTT -199104031A
25  NEW PEOA, ETC. UT 20.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630AP1
25  NEW PRICE UT 98.7 APP BNPTTL -20000831AMY
25  NEW PRICE UT 119.8 APP BNPTT -20000830ACR
25  NEW PROVO UT 62.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CNN
25  NEW SAMAK UT 19.8 APP BSFDTT -20060630AQ0
25  NEW WANSHIP UT 28.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630APZ
25  NEW EVANSTON WY 204.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHX
26  K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADP
26 960917KH SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.1 APP BPET -19960917KH
26 970331SB SALT LAKE CITY UT 41.6 APP BPET -19970331SB
26 KUCL-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 33.7 LIC BLTTL -19930409JD
26  970331LL SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.1 APP BPET -19970331LL

26 970331SE SALT LAKE CITY UT 51.4 APP BPET -19970331SE
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26 K26IM-D SAMAK UT 19.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061011AEL
26 K26Gl1 WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 19.7 LIC BLTT -20030618ABJ
27 KJZZ-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0695

28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060609ABM
28 KSTU-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO730

29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 62.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO770

29 KUPX PROVO UT 62.1 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
39 KBYU-DT PROVO UT 58.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1109

40 K40JG-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADS
40 K40JJ-D PARK CITY, ETC. UT 14.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061011AES
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 62.3 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
40 KTVX-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 60.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1145

17 K17GT PRICE UT 120.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHH R HHH AR
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT BLTT -20001017AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 66.1 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 61.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
24 NEW MANTI, ETC. UT 0.1 APP BDCCDTT -20061003AHN
25 K25JA-D EMERY UT 66.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AAN
25 K2533-D FILLMORE,MEADOW,ETC. UT 57.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061010AAW
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 91.2 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 K25HF HEBER CITY UT 140.1 LIC BLTT -20031218ACG
25 K25JG-D LEAMINGTON UT 51.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061005ACF
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 142.7 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 NEW OGDEN UT 153.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CES
25 NEW PRICE UT 82.6 APP BNPTTL -20000831AMY
25 NEW PRICE UT 88.4 APP BNPTT -20000830ACR
25 NEW PROVO UT 152.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630CNN
25 K25JK-D SCIPIO,HOLDEN UT 34.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ABD
26 NEW MANTI, ETC. UT 0.1 APP BDCCDTT -20061003AHO
26 970331SB SALT LAKE CITY UT 125.3 APP BPET -19970331SB
17 K17GT PRICE UT 66.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 84

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT BLTT -20040319AGG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  K17GT PRICE UT 95.2 CP BNPTT -20000831AUl
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 108.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 140.0 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 107.7 APP BPET -19961118KE
24  K24HK-D MYTON, ETC. UT 0.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AGD
24  KPNzZ OGDEN UT 123.6 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK
24  KPNZ OGDEN UT 123.6 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
25  K25FZ GRAND JUNCTION CO 226.7 LIC BLTT -19990706JH
25  960919KH POCATELLO ID 305.2 APP BPCT -19960919KH
25  970328KF POCATELLO ID 312.9 APP BPCT -19970328KF
25  960919LC POCATELLO ID 313.6 APP BPCT -19960919LC
25  970331LC POCATELLO ID 313.6 APP BPET -19970331LC
25  NEW COALVILLE UT 80.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630APR
25  K25HF HEBER CITY UT 61.9 LIC BLTT -20031218ACG
25  NEW HENEFER, ETC. UT 87.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630AQH

25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 142.7 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB

Figure 1



25 K25EE MOUNTAIN VIEW, ETC. UT 96.3 LIC BLTT -199207071C

25 NEW OGDEN UT 123.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630CES
25 K25DL PARK CITY UT 71.3 LIC BLTT -199104031A

25 NEW PEOA, ETC. UT 62.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630AP1
25 K25JM-D PRICE UT 69.5 CP BDCCDTT -20061019AA0
25 NEW PRICE UT 69.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831AMY
25 NEW PRICE UT 83.6 APP BNPTT -20000830ACR
25 NEW PROVO UT 123.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630CNN
25 NEW SAMAK UT 49.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630AQ0
25 NEW WANSHIP UT 71.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630APZ
25 NEW EVANSTON WY 221.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHX
26 K261G-D MYTON UT 0.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGQ
26 960917KH SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.4 APP BPET -19960917KH

26 970331SB SALT LAKE CITY UT 97.7 APP BPET -19970331SB

26 970331LL SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.4 APP BPET -19970331LL

26 970331SE SALT LAKE CITY UT 107.7 APP BPET -19970331SE

26 K26G1 WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 44.3 LIC BLTT -20030618ABJ
27 KJZZ-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0695

28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060609ABM
28 KSTU-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO730

29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 123.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO770

29 KUPX PROVO UT 123.4 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
39 KBYU-DT PROVO UT 118.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1109

40 K40HS DUCHESNE UT 41.1 CP BNPTT -20000831AUJ
40 NEW DUCHESNE UT 41.1 APP BDCCDTT -20061003AHI
40 K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 19.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGY
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 123.6 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
40 KTVX-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 121.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1145

17 K17GT PRICE UT 95.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 85

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25DL PARK CITY UT BLTT -199104031A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 134.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 96.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
18 960722KV OGDEN UT 87.4 APP BPET -19960722KV
18 961119KK OGDEN UT 70.6 APP BPET -19961119KK
18 961118KE OGDEN UT 38.2 APP BPET -19961118KE
18 960726KR OGDEN UT 87.3 APP BPET -19960726KR
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 57.3 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 57.3 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
25 960919KH POCATELLO ID 250.2 APP BPCT -19960919KH
25 970328KF POCATELLO 1D 256.2 APP BPCT -19970328KF
25 960919LC POCATELLO 1D 257.0 APP BPCT -19960919LC
25 970331LC POCATELLO ID 257.0 APP BPET -19970331LC
25 NEW COALVILLE UT 28.8 APP BSFDTT -20060630APR
25 K25HF HEBER CITY UT 14.0 LIC BLTT -20031218ACG
25 NEW HENEFER, ETC. UT 33.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630AQH
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 152.7 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25 K25EE MOUNTAIN VIEW, ETC. UT 120.4 LIC BLTT -199207071C
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 71.3 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 NEW OGDEN UT 57.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630CES
25 NEW PEOCA, ETC. UT 14.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630API
25 NEW PRICE UT 112.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831AMY
25 NEW PRICE UT 133.6 APP BNPTT -20000830ACR
25 NEW PROVO UT 57.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630CNN
25 NEW SAMAK UT 22.9 APP BSFDTT -20060630AQ0
25 NEW WANSHIP UT 17.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630APZ
25 NEW EVANSTON WY 192.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHX
26 K261K-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 14.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADP
26 960917KH SALT LAKE CITY UT 57.3 APP BPET -19960917KH
26 970331SB SALT LAKE CITY UT 44_.2 APP BPET -19970331SB
26 KUCL-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 24.9 LIC BLTTL -19930409JD
26 970331LL SALT LAKE CITY UT 57.3 APP BPET -19970331LL
26 970331SE SALT LAKE CITY UT 38.2 APP BPET -19970331SE
27 KJZZ-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 57.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0695

28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 57.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060609ABM
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28 KSTU-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 57.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO730

29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 57.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO770

29 KUPX PROVO UT 57.3 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
39 KBYU-DT PROVO UT 54.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1109

40 K40JG-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 14.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADS
40 K40JJ-D PARK CITY, ETC. UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061011AES
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 57.3 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
40 KTVX-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 56.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1145

17 K17GT PRICE UT 134.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHHHHHHHH AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 86

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW PRICE UT BNPTTL -20000831AMY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 25.7 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 78.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
24 K24HP-D PRICE, ETC. UT 0.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061026ACZ
25 960919KH POCATELLO ID 361.9 APP BPCT -19960919KH
25 970328KF POCATELLO ID 368.4 APP BPCT -19970328KF
25 960919LC POCATELLO 1D 369.1 APP BPCT -19960919LC
25 970331LC POCATELLO ID 369.1 APP BPET -19970331LC
25 K25HF HEBER CITY UT 98.7 LIC BLTT -20031218ACG
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 82.6 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 69.5 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 K25DL PARK CITY UT 112.5 LIC BLTT -199104031A
25 K25JM-D PRICE UT 0.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061019AA0
25 NEW PRICE UT 22.1 APP BNPTT -20000830ACR
26 K26IN-D PRICE UT 0.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061018ACP
26 970331SB SALT LAKE CITY UT 111.3 APP BPET -19970331SB
27 KJZZ-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 143.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0695
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 143.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060609ABM
28 KSTU-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 143.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO730
29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 143.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO770
29 KUPX PROVO UT 143.3 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
39 KBYU-DT PROVO UT 137.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1109
40 NEW EAST PRICE UT 22.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630BMP
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 143.8 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
40 KTVX-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 139.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1145
17 K17GT PRICE UT 25.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 87

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW PRICE UT BNPTT -20000830ACR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT 22.3 CP BNPTT -20000831AUI
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 96.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
25 K25Fz2 GRAND JUNCTION CO 187.8 LIC BLTT -19990706JH
25 960919KH POCATELLO ID 382.1 APP BPCT -19960919KH
25 970328KF POCATELLO ID 388.8 APP BPCT -19970328KF
25 960919LC POCATELLO 1D 389.5 APP BPCT -19960919LC
25 970331LC POCATELLO 1D 389.5 APP BPET -19970331LC
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 161.4 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 K25HF HEBER CITY UT 119.8 LIC BLTT -20031218ACG
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 88.4 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 83.6 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 K25JM-D PRICE UT 22.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061019AA0
25 NEW PRICE UT 22.1 APP BNPTTL -20000831AMY

26 970331SB SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.4 APP BPET -19970331SB

Figure 1



40 NEW EAST PRICE UT 0.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630BMP
17 K17GT PRICE UT 22.3 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 88

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17GT PRICE UT USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KUPX PROVO UT 112.2 LIC BLCT -19980423KF
17  960710KR PAGE AZ 285.2 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 204.9 LIC BLEDT -20060630ABE
17  KRMJ-DT GRAND JUNCTION CO 246.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0253
17  K17HR-D EMERY UT 67.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AAJ
17  KZAR-DT PROVO UT 81.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17  K17DM RURAL DUCHESNE COUNT UT 95.2 LIC BLTT -199504051D
17  K17DG RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 151.7 LIC BLTT -199404151E
17  K17FC SALINA & REDMOND UT 101.5 LIC BLTT -20030815ADK
17  960705KJ VERNAL UT 158.4 APP BPET -19960705KJ
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 88 K17GT

Before Analysis

Results for: 17A UT PRICE USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 534.0 m, ATV ERP 0.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 22233 1965.1

not affected by terrain losses 21724 1846.5

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED
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